Form No. 10-300 REV. (9/77)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMEN **NATIONAL PARK SERVICE** 

## NATIONAL REGISTER OF HISTORIC PLACES

RECEIVED FEB 5 1979

APR 3

1979

SEE I	NSTRUCTIONS IN HOW T TYPE ALL ENTRIES (			S	
NAME					
HISTORIC Albe	ertus Building				
AND/OR COMMON					
Gutenbe	rg Haus				
LOCATION	T '				
STREET & NUMBER					
222 Park River Drive			NOT FOR PUBLICATION		
CITY, TOWN		The second testing the second	CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT		
Guttenberg		VICINITY OF Second			
STATE I OWA		CODE	COUNTY Clayton	CODE (/3)	
CLASSIFIC	ATION			7 9	
CATEGORY	OWNERSHIP	STATUS		SENT USE	
DISTRICT X BUILDING(S)	PUBLIC Y	OCCUPIED	AGRICULTURE	MUSEUM	
STRUCTURE	<u>X</u> PRIVATE	UNOCCUPIED	X_COMMERCIAL	PARK	
SIRUCIURE SITE	BOTH	WORK IN PROGRESS	EDUCATIONAL	PRIVATE RESIDEN	
OBJECT	PUBLIC ACQUISITION	ACCESSIBLE	ENTERTAINMENT		
083561	IN PROCESS	XYES: RESTRICTED	GOVERNMENT	SCIENTIFIC	
	BEING CONSIDERED	YES: UNRESTRICTED NO	INDUSTRIAL MILITARY	TRANSPORTATIONOTHER:	
OWNED OF	DD ODED TV			1 Venting 349	
OWNER OF PROPERTY				William Sant	
NAME Gutenberg Haus Corpor		on c/o Keith Flwi	ck	5-2349	
STREET & NUMBER	eliberg haus corporation			3/3/7	
	13th Street				
CITY, TOWN Vinton			STATE Lowa 52349	STATE Lowa 52349	
		VICINITY OF			
LUCATION	OF LEGAL DESCR	IPTION			
COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF DEEDS,	ETC.				
STREET & NUMBER	Clayton County C	ourthouse			
STREET & HOWBEN					
CITY, TOWN Elkader			STATE I owa		
		INC CLIDVEVC			
KELKESEN	TATION IN EXIST	MASOKATIS			
TÎTLE					
DATE					
		FEDERAL _	_STATECOUNTYLOCAL		
DEPOSITORY FOR SURVEY RECORDS					
CITY, TOWN			STATE		

## CONDITION

CHECK ONE

CHECK ONE

XGOOD

\_\_FAIR

\_\_DETERIORATED

\_\_UNEXPOSED

\_\_UNALTERED X\_ALTERED

X\_ORIGINAL SITE
\_\_MOVED DATE\_\_\_\_\_

DESCRIBE THE PRESENT AND ORIGINAL (IF KNOWN) PHYSICAL APPEARANCE

The Albertus building is a three story structure located toward the north end of Guttenberg's central business district. It is constructed of rubble ashlar limestone on a stone foundation, with dimensions of 56' x 54'. The roof is a low gable, with parapetted ends. The front elevation has seven bays, and all openings have pointed arches, formed by stone voussoirs, and fanlights. The ground story has recessed double doors in the second, fourth, and sixth bays. There are doors opening onto small, wrought-iron balconies centered in the second and third stories. Windows are pairs of three-light casements. The very narrow cornice is wood.

Interior framing consists of hewn oak beams and studs. A distinctive feature is the cellar, with two vaulted rooms. The upper floors have recently been converted to apartments. There are two on each floor, on either side of a central stairall. Living areas are at the front, with a single bedroom, kitchen, and bath at the rear.

Commencial Control of the Control of the Control of Con

## **PERIOD** AREAS OF SIGNIFICANCE -- CHECK AND JUSTIFY BELOW \_\_PREHISTORIC \_\_ARCHEOLOGY-PREHISTORIC \_\_COMMUNITY PLANNING \_\_LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE \_\_\_RELIGION \_\_1400-1499 \_\_ARCHEOLOGY-HISTORIC \_\_CONSERVATION \_LAW \_\_SCIENCE \_\_1500-1599 \_\_AGRICULTURE \_\_ECONOMICS \_\_LITERATURE \_\_SCULPTURE **X**ARCHITECTURE \_\_1600-1699 \_\_EDUCATION \_\_MILITARY \_\_SOCIAL/HUMANITARIAN \_\_ART \_\_1700-1799 \_\_ENGINEERING \_\_MUSIC \_\_THEATER X.1800-1899 \_\_COMMERCE \_\_EXPLORATION/SETTLEMENT \_\_PHILOSOPHY \_\_TRANSPORTATION \_\_1900-\_\_COMMUNICATIONS \_INDUSTRY \_\_POLITICS/GOVERNMENT \_\_OTHER (SPECIFY) \_\_INVENTION SPECIFIC DATES c. 1855

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE

BUILDER/ARCHITECT C. Albertus, Guttenberg

The Mississippi River town of Guttenberg, settled principally by German immigrants in the mid-1840's, contains an interesting variety of stone buildings, ranging from immense warehouses to residential and a few commercial structures. Most of these buildings were erected during the 1850's, during a period of major growth in the community and at a time when limestone was a locally-available building material. Among these stone structures, the Albertus building stands out, chiefly due to its pointed-arched window and door openings: a facade treatment extremely unusual in a commercial block. The pair of stone vaults in the cellar, suggesting that the building once housed a brewery, is another noteworthy feature.

Historical information concerning the building is extremely limited. It was apparently built by C. Albertus, and may have been a combination residence and business, with clothing and grocery enterprises on the first floor. By 1886 (the earliest available fire insurance map), the building housed a grocery in the south half, a residence in the By 1894 the entire building was given to residential use.

\*in lowa. To date, the Division has not discovered a similar use of the pointed arch, except in religious structures and a few Gothic cottages.

Souvenir Program, Guttenberg Centennial (183701937).  History of Clayton County, Jowa. Chicago: Inter-State Publishing Co., 1883.  Jacobs, W.W. "The First One Hundred Years: A History of Guttenberg, Jowa," Guttenberg: The Guttenberg Press, February 27, 1974, p. 6.    OGEOGRAPHICAL DATA	9 MAJOR BIBL	IOGRAPHICA	AL REFER	ENCES		
ACREAGE OF NOMINATED PROPERTY Less than one OU ADRANGLE NAME GUTTEN PROPERTY ONA OUT NAME GREEFERNOES A [1,5] [0,5] 7,0   4,7[3,8]3,9 0 B CONTESTING NORTHING CONTESTI	History of Clayto Jacobs, W.W. "Th	on County, Towa ne First One Hu	. Chicago: ndred Years	Inter-State: A History		
ACREAGE OF NOMINATED PROPERTY   less than one   OU ADRANGLE NAME   GUTTON REFERENCES   A[1,5] [0[5,5]7,0] [4,7[3,8]3,9,0]   B   OU ADRANGLE SCALE 1:24,000   UTN REFERENCES   A[1,5] [0[5,5]7,0] [4,7[3,8]3,9,0]   B   OU ADRANGLE SCALE 1:24,000   UTN REFERENCES   A[1,5] [0[5,5]7,0] [4,7[3,8]3,9,0]   B   OU ADRANGLE SCALE 1:24,000   UTN REFERENCES   A[1,5] [0[5,5]7,0] [4,7[3,8]3,9,0]   B   OU ADRANGLE SCALE 1:24,000   UNTON REFERENCE   AND COUNTHING   DO NORTHING   UNTON REFERENCE   AU ADRANGLE SCALE 1:24,000   UNTON REPERBED   AU ADRANGLE SCALE 1:24,000   VERBAL BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION   LOS 4 and 5 of Prairie Le Porte, now a part of the City of Guttenberg   UST ALL STATES AND COUNTIES FOR PROPERTIES OVERLAPPING STATE OR COUNTY BOUNDARIES   STATE   CODE   COUNTY   CODE    11 FORM PREPARED BY   NAME / ITLE   M. H. BOWERS   National Register Coordinator   DATE   DATE   M. H. BOWERS   National Register Coordinator   DATE   DATE   M. H. BOWERS   NATIONAL   DATE   DATE   AS the designated State Historic Preservation Officer for the National Historic Preservation Act of 1966 (Public Law 83-665). I hereby nominate this property for inclusion in the National Register and certify that it has been evaluated according to the criteria and procedures set forth by the National Park Service.  STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER CERTIFICATION   THE EVALUATED SIGNITURE   A AD A						
ONADRANGLE NAME  UTM MERERBESCES  AT 1, 5 [0] 5, 17, 0, 0 4, 7, 3, 8 13, 9, 0  ZONE  EASTING  NORTHING  C		1	than one			
UTM REFERENCES  A] [5] [6] [5] [7] [0] [0] [4,7] [3,8] [3,9] B ZONE EASTING NORTHING  C ZONE EASTING NORTHING  FILE FILE FILE FILE FILE FILE FILE FILE			owa; Wisc.		QUADRANGLE SCALE	1:24,000
VERBAL BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION  Lots 4 and 5 of Prairie La Porte, now a part of the City of Guttenberg  LIST ALL STATES AND COUNTIES FOR PROPERTIES OVERLAPPING STATE OR COUNTY BOUNDARIES  STATE CODE COUNTY CODE  STATE CODE COUNTY CODE  THE PROPERTY CODE  THE PROPERTY CODE  THE PROPERTY CODE  THE PHONE DATE  AND DIVISION OF HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER CERTIFICATION  THE EVALUATED SIGNIFICANCE OF THIS PROPERTY WITHIN THE STATE IS:  NATIONAL STATE  AS the designated State Historic Preservation Officer for the National Historic Preservation Act of 1966 (Public Law 89-665). I hereby nominate this property for inclusion in the National Register and certify that it has been evaluated according to the criteria and procedures set forth by the National Park Service.  STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER SIGNATURE  TITLE DI PRESERVATION OFFICER SIGNATURE  THE PROPERTY IS INCLUDED IN THE NATIONAL REGISTER  DATE  ATTEST:  KEEP ER OF THE NATIONAL REGISTER  DATE  ATTEST:	A[1,5] [6 5,5 ZONE EASTING	7 0 0 4 7 3		ZONE EA		
VERBAL BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION  Lots 4 and 5 of Prairie La Porte, now a part of the City of Guttenberg  LIST ALL STATES AND COUNTIES FOR PROPERTIES OVERLAPPING STATE OR COUNTY BOUNDARIES  STATE CODE COUNTY CODE  STATE CODE COUNTY CODE  THE PROPERTY CODE  THE PROPERTY CODE  THE PROPERTY CODE  THE PHONE DATE  AND DIVISION OF HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER CERTIFICATION  THE EVALUATED SIGNIFICANCE OF THIS PROPERTY WITHIN THE STATE IS:  NATIONAL STATE  AS the designated State Historic Preservation Officer for the National Historic Preservation Act of 1966 (Public Law 89-665). I hereby nominate this property for inclusion in the National Register and certify that it has been evaluated according to the criteria and procedures set forth by the National Park Service.  STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER SIGNATURE  TITLE DI PRESERVATION OFFICER SIGNATURE  THE PROPERTY IS INCLUDED IN THE NATIONAL REGISTER  DATE  ATTEST:  KEEP ER OF THE NATIONAL REGISTER  DATE  ATTEST:	EL J		111	FLI L	ليا ليبلي	
LIST ALL STATES AND COUNTIES FOR PROPERTIES OVERLAPPING STATE OR COUNTY BOUNDARIES  STATE  CODE  COUNTY  CODE  STATE  CODE  COUNTY  CODE  STATE  CODE  COUNTY  CODE  TOWN  M.H. BOWERS, National Register Coordinator  ORGANIZATION  DIVISION OF Historic Preservation  STREET A NUMBER  26 East Market St.  319/353-6949  CITY OR TOWN  IOWA City  STATE  LOWA CITY  STATE  NATIONAL  STATE  LOCAL X  As the designated State Historic Preservation Officer for the National Historic Preservation Act of 1966 (Public Law 89-665). I hereby nominate this property for inclusion in the National Register and certify that it has been evaluated according to the criteria and procedures set forth by the National Park Service.  STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER CERTIFICATION  THE EVALUATED SIGNATURE  TITLE Director, Division of Historic Preservation  DATE  TITLE Director, Division of Historic Preservation  DATE  KEEPER OF THE NATIONAL REGISTER  DATE  CODE  COUNTY  CODE  DATE  ATLEST  STATE COUNTY  CODE  DATE  ATLEST  CODE  COUNTY  CODE  COUNTY  CODE  COUNTY  CODE  COUNTY  CODE  COUNTY  CODE  DATE  ATLEST  CODE  COUNTY  CODE  COUNTY  CODE  COUNTY  CODE  DATE  ATLEST  CODE  COUNTY  CODE  COUNTY  CODE  DATE  ATLEST  CODE  COUNTY  COUNTY	G VERBAL BOUNDAR	Y DESCRIPTION		нЦЦЦ	لا الله	السال
STATE  CODE  COUNTY  CODE  STATE  CODE  COUNTY  CODE  TFORM PREPARED BY  NAME / TITLE  M.H. Bowers, National Register Coordinator  ORGANIZATION  Division of Historic Preservation  DATE  July 1978  STREET & NUMBER  26 East Market St.  319/353-6949  CITY OR TOWN  I OWA City  CITY OR TOWN  THE EVALUATED SIGNIFICANCE OF THIS PROPERTY WITHIN THE STATE IS:  NATIONAL  As the designated State Historic Preservation Officer for the National Historic Preservation Act of 1966 (Public Law 89-665), I hereby nominate this property for inclusion in the National Register and certify that it has been evaluated according to the criteria and procedures set forth by the National Park Service.  STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER SIGNATURE  TILL DI PRESERVATION OFFICER SIGNATUR	Lots 4 and 5 of 1	Prairie La Port	e, now a pa	rt of the Cit	y of Guttenberg	
THE EVALUATED SIGNATURE  As the designated State Historic Preservation Officer for the National Register and certify that it has been evaluated according to the criteria and procedures set forth by the National Park Service.  STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER CERTIFICATION  The EVALUATED SIGNIFICANCE OF THIS PROPERTY WITHIN THE STATE IS:  NATIONAL STATE LOCAL X  As the designated State Historic Preservation Officer for the National Historic Preservation Act of 1966 (Public Law 89-665). I hereby nominate this property for inclusion in the National Register and certify that it has been evaluated according to the criteria and procedures set forth by the National Park Service.  STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER SIGNATURE  TITLE Director, Division of Historic Preservation  DATE  ATTEST: KEPPER STITE NATIONAL REGISTER  DATE  ATTEST: COMMANDED TO THE NATIONAL REGISTER  DATE  ATTEST: CANNOT SHOW THE NATIONAL REGISTER  DATE  ATTEST: CANNOT SHOW THE NATIONAL REGISTER  DATE  DATE  ATTEST: CANNOT SHOW THE NATIONAL REGISTER  DATE  DATE  ATTEST: CANNOT SHOW THE NATIONAL REGISTER  DATE	LIST ALL STA	TES AND COUNTIES	FOR PROPERTIE	S OVERLAPPING S	STATE OR COUNTY BO	UNDARIES
THE EVALUATED SIGNIFICANCE OF THIS PROPERTY WITHIN THE STATE IS:  NATIONAL  As the designated State Historic Preservation Officer for the National Register and certify that it has been evaluated according to the criteria and procedures set forth by the National Park Service.  STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER CERTIFICATION  THE EVALUATED SIGNIFICANCE OF THIS PROPERTY WITHIN THE STATE IS:  NATIONAL  STATE  LOCAL  As the designated State Historic Preservation Officer for the National Historic Preservation Act of 1966 (Public Law 89-665). I hereby nominate this property for inclusion in the National Register and certify that it has been evaluated according to the criteria and procedures set forth by the National Park Service.  STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER SIGNATURE  TITLE Director, Division of Historic Preservation  DATE  KEPPEROS THE NATIONAL REGISTER  DATE  LOCAL  ATTESS:  DATE  DATE  LOCAL  LOCAL  LOCAL  LOCAL  LOCAL  LOCAL  AS THE NATIONAL REGISTER  DATE  LOCAL  AS THE NATIONAL REGISTER  DATE  LOCAL  LOCAL	STATE		CODE.	COUNTY		CODE
M. H. Bowers, National Register Coordinator  ORGANIZATION  Division of Historic Preservation  STREET & NUMBER  26 East Market St.  CITY OR TOWN  I lowa 52240  12 STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER CERTIFICATION  THE EVALUATED SIGNIFICANCE OF THIS PROPERTY WITHIN THE STATE IS:  NATIONAL  As the designated State Historic Preservation Officer for the National Historic Preservation Act of 1966 (Public Law 89-665). I hereby nominate this property for inclusion in the National Register and certify that it has been evaluated according to the criteria and procedures set forth by the National Park Service.  STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER SIGNATURE  TITLE Director, Division of Historic Preservation  DATE  THEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PROPERTY IS ACCUDED IN THE NATIONAL REGISTER  ATTEST: REPERCENTATIONAL REGISTER  DATE  DATE  M. H. Bowers, National Register Coordinator  JULY 1978  STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER SIGNATURE  DATE	STATE		CODE	COUNTY		CODE
M. H. Bowers, National Register Coordinator  ORGANIZATION  Division of Historic Preservation  STREET & NUMBER  26 East Market St.  CITY OR TOWN  I lowa 52240  12 STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER CERTIFICATION  THE EVALUATED SIGNIFICANCE OF THIS PROPERTY WITHIN THE STATE IS:  NATIONAL  As the designated State Historic Preservation Officer for the National Historic Preservation Act of 1966 (Public Law 89-665). I hereby nominate this property for inclusion in the National Register and certify that it has been evaluated according to the criteria and procedures set forth by the National Park Service.  STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER SIGNATURE  TITLE Director, Division of Historic Preservation  DATE  THEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PROPERTY IS ACCUDED IN THE NATIONAL REGISTER  ATTEST: REPERCENTATIONAL REGISTER  DATE  DATE  M. H. Bowers, National Register Coordinator  JULY 1978  STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER SIGNATURE  DATE	TI FORM DOED	ADED DV		<del> </del>		
ORGANIZATION  Division of Historic Preservation  Division of Historic Preservation  STREET & NUMBER 26 East Market St. 319/353-6949  CITY OR TOWN  I Dowa City  STATE I Dowa 52240  12 STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER CERTIFICATION  THE EVALUATED SIGNIFICANCE OF THIS PROPERTY WITHIN THE STATE IS:  NATIONAL  STATE  LOCAL  As the designated State Historic Preservation Officer for the National Historic Preservation Act of 1966 (Public Law 89-665), I hereby nominate this property for inclusion in the National Register and certify that it has been evaluated according to the criteria and procedures set forth by the National Park Service.  STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER SIGNATURE  TITLE Director, Division of Historic Preservation  DATE  DATE  DATE  MATIEST:  DATE		MED DI				
Division of Historic Preservation  STREET & NUMBER 26 East Market St. 319/353-6949  CITY OR TOWN  Lowa City  STATE Lowa 52240  12 STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER CERTIFICATION  THE EVALUATED SIGNIFICANCE OF THIS PROPERTY WITHIN THE STATE IS:  NATIONAL  STATE LOCAL  As the designated State Historic Preservation Officer for the National Historic Preservation Act of 1966 (Public Law 89-665). I hereby nominate this property for inclusion in the National Register and certify that it has been evaluated according to the criteria and procedures set forth by the National Park Service.  STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER SIGNATURE  TITLE Director, Division of Historic Preservation  DATE  DATE  CEPEROFITHE NATIONAL REGISTER  DATE  DATE  DATE  DATE  DATE  TILLST:  CEPEROFITHE NATIONAL REGISTER  DATE  DATE  DATE  DATE  DATE  TELEPHONE  TELEPHONE 319/353-6949  TELEPHONE 319/353-6949  TELEPHONE 319/353-6949  THEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PROPERTY IS INCLUDED IN THE NATIONAL REGISTER  DATE  DATE  DATE  DATE  DATE  DATE	M.H. Boy	wers, National	Register Co	ordinator	DATE	
26 East Market St.  STATE  IOWA 5240  12 STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER CERTIFICATION  THE EVALUATED SIGNIFICANCE OF THIS PROPERTY WITHIN THE STATE IS:  NATIONAL  STATE  LOCAL X  As the designated State Historic Preservation Officer for the National Historic Preservation Act of 1966 (Public Law 89-665), I hereby nominate this property for inclusion in the National Register and certify that it has been evaluated according to the criteria and procedures set forth by the National Park Service.  STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER SIGNATURE  TITLE Director, Division of Historic Preservation  DATE  THEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PROPERTY IS INCLUDED IN THE NATIONAL REGISTER  MATTEST:  KEEP ER STHE NATIONAL REGISTER  DATE  DATE  DATE  DATE  DATE  DATE		of Historic Pre	servation		_	
IOWA City  IOWA 52240  12 STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER CERTIFICATION  THE EVALUATED SIGNIFICANCE OF THIS PROPERTY WITHIN THE STATE IS:  NATIONAL STATE LOCAL X  As the designated State Historic Preservation Officer for the National Historic Preservation Act of 1966 (Public Law 89-665), I hereby nominate this property for inclusion in the National Register and certify that it has been evaluated according to the criteria and procedures set forth by the National Park Service.  STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER SIGNATURE  TITLE Director, Division of Historic Preservation  DATE  FOR NPS USE ONLY  I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PROPERTY IS NCLUDED IN THE NATIONAL REGISTER  DATE  DATE  DATE  DATE  DATE  DATE		t Market St				9
THE EVALUATED SIGNIFICANCE OF THIS PROPERTY WITHIN THE STATE IS:  NATIONAL STATE LOCAL _X  As the designated State Historic Preservation Officer for the National Historic Preservation Act of 1966 (Public Law 89-665), I hereby nominate this property for inclusion in the National Register and certify that it has been evaluated according to the criteria and procedures set forth by the National Park Service.  STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER SIGNATURE  TITLE Director, Division of Historic Preservation  DATE  FOR NPS USE ONLY I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PROPERTY IS INCLUDED IN THE NATIONAL REGISTER  DATE  MATTEST: DATE		t harket 3t.			STATE	<u></u>
THE EVALUATED SIGNIFICANCE OF THIS PROPERTY WITHIN THE STATE IS:  NATIONAL STATE LOCAL X	lowa	City			lowa 52240	
As the designated State Historic Preservation Officer for the National Historic Preservation Act of 1966 (Public Law 89-665). I hereby nominate this property for inclusion in the National Register and certify that it has been evaluated according to the criteria and procedures set forth by the National Park Service.  STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER SIGNATURE  TITLE Director, Division of Historic Preservation  DATE  Jan. 12, 1979  FOR NPS USE ONLY  I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PROPERTY IS INCLUDED IN THE NATIONAL REGISTER  DATE  ATTEST:  DATE  DATE  DATE  DATE	12 STATE HIST	ORIC PRESE	RVATION	OFFICER (	<b>ERTIFICATIO</b>	ON
As the designated State Historic Preservation Officer for the National Historic Preservation Act of 1966 (Public Law 89-665). I hereby nominate this property for inclusion in the National Register and certify that it has been evaluated according to the criteria and procedures set forth by the National Park Service.  STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER SIGNATURE  TITLE Director, Division of Historic Preservation  DATE  FOR NPS USE ONLY  I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PROPERTY IS INCLUDED IN THE NATIONAL REGISTER  KEEPER OF THE NATIONAL REGISTER  DATE  DATE  DATE  DATE	Т	HE EVALUATED SIGN	NIFICANCE OF TI	HIS PROPERTY WIT	THIN THE STATE IS:	
hereby nominate this property for inclusion in the National Register and certify that it has been evaluated according to the criteria and procedures set forth by the National Park Service.  STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER SIGNATURE  TITLE Director, Division of Historic Preservation  DATE  TOTAL 12, 19,99  FOR NPS USE ONLY  I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PROPERTY IS NICLUDED IN THE NATIONAL REGISTER  DATE  KEEPER OF THE NATIONAL REGISTER  DATE  DATE  DATE  DATE  LIGHTON  DATE  LIGHTON  DATE  DATE  DATE  DATE  DATE	NATIONA	·L	STATE	<del></del>	LOCAL X	
FOR NPS USE ONLY I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PROPERTY IS NOCLUDED IN THE NATIONAL REGISTER  ATTEST: REPEROE THE NATIONAL REGISTER  DATE  DATE  DATE  DATE  19,1979	hereby nominate this pro	operty for inclusion in	the National Re			
FOR NPS USE ONLY  I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PROPERTY IS NICLUDED IN THE NATIONAL REGISTER  DATE  ATTEST: Representational register  DATE  DATE  DATE  DATE	STATE HISTORIC PRESER	VATION OFFICER SIGNAT	URE A	K /1.	Spolenos	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
FOR NPS USE ONLY I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PROPERTY IS NICLUDED IN THE NATIONAL REGISTER  DATE  ATTEST:  DATE  DA	TITLE Director	, Division of H	listoric Pre	servation	DATE	12.1579
ATTEST: REPEROETHE NATIONAL REGISTER DATE		HAT THIS PROPERTY	IS NICLUDED IN	THE NATIONAL R	EGISTER	.1 /
	ATTEST: RW	Lebovich	V/mc	)	1	13/2) 0. l. 19/1925